‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

24/10/2025     for recovery of       Rs._47,79,380  /- (Rupees Forty seven lakhs seventy nine thousand three  

hundred  and  eighty  Only)   as  on  30/09/2025  along  with  future  interest  and  charges  accrued  w.e.f.  

30/09/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from   1.   RAMACHANDRAN S     (Borrower)     having   Loan  

Account Numbers   403HSO73216581, 403TOL73116007 ans 403TOL73116024 .     The reserve price is  

fixed at   Rs.28,50,000 /- (Rupees Twenty eight lakhs fifty thousand Only)   and the earnest money deposit  

will be Rs.2,85,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs eighty five thousand only)

Description of the immovable property:
A Flat measuring 930 sq.ft., (inclusive of share in common areas) bearing No.B-6 on the Second Floor of the Building 
known as “Green Garden” together with a 514 sq.ft., undivided share in following items